
SETTING THE SCENE: SETTING THE SCENE: SETTING THE SCENE: SETTING THE SCENE: SETTING THE SCENE: Cincinnati will kick
off a stretch of two tournaments in five days
when the Bearcats compete at the Eastern
Kentucky Spring Intercollegiate beginning
on Friday (March 30).  UC then hosts a
Spring Invitational on April 2-3 at Hueston
Woods Golf Course in Oxford.  The Bearcats
have been hot of late after winning the
LaRosa’s Collegiate Cup and then finishing
third at the Butler Spring Invitational.

ABOUT THE TOURNAMENTS:ABOUT THE TOURNAMENTS:ABOUT THE TOURNAMENTS:ABOUT THE TOURNAMENTS:ABOUT THE TOURNAMENTS: The annual
Eastern Kentucky Spring Intercollegiate will
be played March 30-31 at the Arlington
Golf Club in Richmond, Ky.  The 54-hole
tournament will see 36 holes played on

Friday and the balance contested on Saturday.  Last year’s event featured a three-way
tie at the top of the team leaderboard with Eastern Kentucky, Northern Illinois and
Tennessee Tech sharing the title.  This year’s field with Golfweek rankings includes
Bowling Green (197), Brown (264), Centre (N/A), Cincinnati (218), Dayton (257), Eastern
Kentucky (73), IUPUI (248), IPFW (265), John Logan CC (N/A), Malone (N/A), Miami
[Ohio](206), Ohio (180), Wright State (203) and Youngstown State (269).

This year marks the third consecutive season for the UC Spring Invitational, but the
first time Dayton has not co-hosted the event.  Otterbein College took the team title last
year by 12 shots over Dayton.  The 36-hole, two-day event begins Monday at the
Hueston Woods Golf Course in Oxford.  The tournament field with Golfweek rankings
is made up of Adrian (N/A), Butler (260), Cincinnati (218), Detroit Mercy (184), Duquense
(267), IUPUI (248), Loyola-Chicago (219), Niagara (250), Northern Kentucky (N/A), Robert
Morris (271), Texas “B team” (23), Toronto (N/A).

LEADING THE WAY:LEADING THE WAY:LEADING THE WAY:LEADING THE WAY:LEADING THE WAY: The unquestioned leader and top player for the Bearcats this
season has been senior Geoff Newman.  In nine tournaments, Newman has finished in
the top-20 six times, with a pair of top-five tallies to his credit.  The Cincinnati native
holds a team-best 74.5 average.  In the last week, classmate Joe Young has stepped up,
winning the LaRosa’s Collegiate Cup on the strength of rounds of 68 and 69.

EKU SPRING INTERCOLLEGIATE

Dates:Dates:Dates:Dates:Dates: Friday-Saturday, March 30-31, 2007
Site:Site:Site:Site:Site: Arlington Golf Club

Richmond, Ky.
Host:Host:Host:Host:Host: Eastern Kentucky
Format:Format:Format:Format:Format: Friday–36 holes; Saturday–18 holes
Live Stats:Live Stats:Live Stats:Live Stats:Live Stats: None
Field:Field:Field:Field:Field: Bowling Green, Brown, Centre, Cincinnati, Day-
ton, Eastern Kentucky, IPFW, IUPUI, John Logan CC,
Malone, Miami (Ohio), Ohio, Wright State, Youngstown
State
UC Line-up:UC Line-up:UC Line-up:UC Line-up:UC Line-up: Albert Fernandez (So.), Paul Marshall (So.),
Geoff Newman (Sr.), Blake Tucker (So.), Joe Young (Sr.)
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2006-07 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

Sept. 18-19 John Piper Intercollegiate .............. T9th/14
UC Leader: Geoff Newman (T7) 72-75--147

Sept. 25-26 John Dallio Memorial ..................... 10th/14
UC Leaders: Geoff Newman (T18)70-77-73--220
Albert Fernandez (T18) ............. 73-73-74--220

SSSSSepteptepteptept..... 29 29 29 29 29 vvvvvsssss..... N N N N Norororororthern Kthern Kthern Kthern Kthern Kenenenenentuckytuckytuckytuckytucky .................... 2nd/2
UC Leader: Joe Young (T2) ............................. 72

Oct. 9-10 Crowne Plaza Colonial Classic ........... 3rd/11
UC Leader: Geoff Newman (T2) ....... 73-70--143

Oct. 23-24 F&M Bank APSU Intercollegiate ............ T7th/18
UC Leader: Joe Young (T15) ....... 71-71-75--217

Nov. 4-5 BIG EAST/MAC Challenge .................. 9th/12
UC Leader: Alex Wenzel (T16) .... 70-80-70--220

March 5-6 Grover Page Classic ......................... 12th/16
UC Leader: Geoff Newman (T16) 75-77-70--222

March 17-18 LaRosa’s Collegiate Cup ...................... 1st/9
UC Leader: Joe Young (1) ................. 68-69--137

March 19-20 Butler Spring Invitational ................... 3rd/8
UC Leader: Albert Fernandez (T7) .... 74-75--149

March 30-31 Eastern Kentucky Spring Invitational
Arlington Golf Course; Richmond, Ky.

AAAAAprprprprpr..... 2-3 2-3 2-3 2-3 2-3 UC/UD InUC/UD InUC/UD InUC/UD InUC/UD Invitavitavitavitavitationaltionaltionaltionaltional
HuestHuestHuestHuestHueston on on on on WWWWWoods Goods Goods Goods Goods Golf Colf Colf Colf Colf Course;ourse;ourse;ourse;ourse; O O O O Oxfxfxfxfxforororororddddd,,,,, O O O O Ohiohiohiohiohio

Apr. 15-16 Wolf Run Intercollegiate
Wolf Run GC; Indianapolis, Ind.

Apr. 22-24 BIG EAST Championship
Cardinal Club; Louisville, Ky.

Individual Totals
2006-07 Season Golf Week Career

RRRRRdsdsdsdsds..... SSSSStrtrtrtrtrokokokokokeseseseses AAAAAvgvgvgvgvg..... LLLLLooooowwwww RRRRRankankankankank RRRRRdsdsdsdsds..... SSSSStrtrtrtrtrokokokokokeseseseses AAAAAvgvgvgvgvg..... LLLLLooooowwwww
Ryan Cahill –– –– –– –– N/A –– –– –– ––
Albert Fernandez 21 1577 75.1 71 1071 38 2900 76.3 71
Ryan Heinly 1 89 89.0 89 N/A 1 89 89.0 89
Paul Marshall 15 1141 76.1 67 1307 23 1752 76.2 67
Geoff Newman 21 1564 74.5 70 870 81.5 6171 75.7 69
Jacob Patterson –– –– –– –– N/A 4 333 83.3 78
Blake Tucker 9 701 77.9 71 N/A 9 701 77.9 71
Luke Underhill 1 80 80.0 80 N/A 21 1644 78.3 72
Alex Wenzel 21 1611 76.7 70 1320 46 3574 77.7 70
Joe Young 21 1600 76.2 68 1239 77 5935 77.1 68
TEAMTEAMTEAMTEAMTEAM 21 6290 299.5 278 218

UC SPRING INVITATIONAL

Dates:Dates:Dates:Dates:Dates: Monday-Tuesday, April 2-3, 2007
Site:Site:Site:Site:Site: Hueston Woods Golf Course

Oxford, Ohio
Host:Host:Host:Host:Host: Cincinnati
Format:Format:Format:Format:Format:  Monday–18 holes; Tuesday–18 holes
Live Stats:Live Stats:Live Stats:Live Stats:Live Stats: None
Field:Field:Field:Field:Field: Adrian, Butler, Cincinnati, Detroit Mercy,
Duquense, Niagara, IUPUI, Loyola (Ill.), Northern Ken-
tucky, Robert Morris, Texas (B), Toronto
UC Line-up:UC Line-up:UC Line-up:UC Line-up:UC Line-up: “A Team”-Albert Fernandez (So.), Paul
Marshall (So.), Geoff Newman (Sr.), Blake Tucker (So.),
Joe Young (Sr.); “B Team”-Ryan Cahill (Fr.), Ryan Heinly
(So.), Jacob Patterson (Jr.), Alex Wenzel (Jr.)



2006-07 CINCINNATI MEN’S GOLF STATISTICS
TEAM SEASON TEAM SEASON TEAM SEASON TEAM SEASON TEAM SEASON TTTTTOOOOOTTTTTALSALSALSALSALS
RoundsRoundsRoundsRoundsRounds StrokesStrokesStrokesStrokesStrokes AverageAverageAverageAverageAverage Low RoundLow RoundLow RoundLow RoundLow Round Low FinishLow FinishLow FinishLow FinishLow Finish
21 6290 299.5 278 1st at LaRosa’s

INDIVIDUINDIVIDUINDIVIDUINDIVIDUINDIVIDUAL SEASON AL SEASON AL SEASON AL SEASON AL SEASON TTTTTOOOOOTTTTTALSALSALSALSALS
NameNameNameNameName RoundsRoundsRoundsRoundsRounds StrokesStrokesStrokesStrokesStrokes AverageAverageAverageAverageAverage Low RoundLow RoundLow RoundLow RoundLow Round Low FinishLow FinishLow FinishLow FinishLow Finish
Geoff Newman 21 1564 74.5 70 T2nd at Colonial
Albert Fernandez 21 1577 75.1 71 T7th at Butler
Paul Marshall 15 1141 76.1 67 T11th at Colonial
Joe Young 21 1600 76.2 68 1st at LaRosa’s
Alex Wenzel 21 1611 76.7 70 T8th vs. NKU
Blake Tucker 9 701 77.9 71 T11th at LaRosa’s
Luke Underhill 1 80 80.0 80 16th vs. NKU
Ryan Heinly 1 89 89.0 89 18th vs. NKU
Ryan Cahill – – – – – – – –
Jacob Patterson – – – – – – – –

2006-07 Men’s 2006-07 Men’s 2006-07 Men’s 2006-07 Men’s 2006-07 Men’s TTTTTeam Ream Ream Ream Ream Resultsesultsesultsesultsesults
Sept. 18-19 at John Piper Intercollegiate T9th of 14
Sept. 25-26 at John Dallio Memorial 10th of 14
Sept. 29 vs. Northern Kentucky L, 290-301
Oct. 9-10 at Crowne Plaza Colonial Classic 3rd of 11
Oct. 23-24 at F&M Bank APSU Intercollegiate T7th of 18
Nov. 4-5 at BIG EAST/MAC Challenge 9th of 12
March 5-6 at Grover Page Classic 12th of 16
March 17-18 at LaRosa’s Collegiate Cup 1st of 9
March 19-20 at Butler Spring Invitational 3rd of 8
March 30-31 at Eastern Kentucky Spring Invitational
April 2-3 UC/UD MEN’S COLLEGIATE INVITATIONAL
April 15-16 at Wolf Run Intercollegiate
April 22-24 at BIG EAST Championship

Individual Results
FallFallFallFallFall John PiperJohn PiperJohn PiperJohn PiperJohn Piper John DallioJohn DallioJohn DallioJohn DallioJohn Dallio NKUNKUNKUNKUNKU ColonialColonialColonialColonialColonial APSUAPSUAPSUAPSUAPSU BIG EAST/MACBIG EAST/MACBIG EAST/MACBIG EAST/MACBIG EAST/MAC
Ryan Cahill –– –– –– –– –– ––
Albert Fernandez 76-74–150 (T13) 73-73-74–220 (T18) 78 (T10) 73-78–151 (T16) 75-76-75--226 (T47) 79-75-72--226 (T38)
Ryan Heinly –– –– 89 (18)* –– –– ––
Paul Marshall 84-86–170 (73) –– 79 (T12)* 76-74–150 (T11) 72-76-73--221 (T22) 79-75-70--224 (T28)
Geoff Newman 72-75–147 (T7) 70-77-73–220 (T18) 74 (T5) 73-70–143 (T2) 78-72-75--225 (T39) 81-79-72--232 (T54)
Jacob Patterson –– –– –– –– –– ––
Blake Tucker –– 79-78-85–242 (T70) 79 (T12)* –– –– ––
Luke Underhill –– –– 80 (16)* –– –– ––
Alex Wenzel 73-84–157 (T43) 71-81-77–229 (T43) 77 (T8) 80-82–162 (44) 79-74-72--225 (T39) 70-80-70--220 (T16)
Joe Young 86-80–166 (T70) 82-75-80–237 (T64) 72 (T2) 74-83–157 (T32) 71-71-75--217 (T15) 76-74-72--222 (T22)
T E A MT E A MT E A MT E A MT E A M 305-313–618 (T9) 293-303-304–900 (10) 301 (2) 296-304–600 (3) 296-293-295--884 (T7) 304-303-284--891 (9)
*played as individual

SpringSpringSpringSpringSpring Grover PageGrover PageGrover PageGrover PageGrover Page NKUNKUNKUNKUNKU ButlerButlerButlerButlerButler EKUEKUEKUEKUEKU UC/UDUC/UDUC/UDUC/UDUC/UD IUPUIIUPUIIUPUIIUPUIIUPUI BIG EASTBIG EASTBIG EASTBIG EASTBIG EAST
Ryan Cahill –– ––
Albert Fernandez 80-79-74–233 (T43) 73-71–144 (T11) 74-75–149 (T7)
Ryan Heinly –– –– ––
Paul Marshall –– 77-67–144 (T11) 73-80–153 (T13)
Geoff Newman 75-77-70–222 (T13) 73-72–145 (T16) 76-80–156 (23)
Jacob Patterson –– –– ––
Blake Tucker 80-77-79–236 (T54) 71-73–144 (T11) ––
Luke Underhill –– ––
Alex Wenzel 80-81-80–241 (68) 74-71–145 (T16) 80-75–155 (T20)
Joe Young 83-80-76–239 (66) 68-69–137 (1) 76-77–153 (T13)
T E A MT E A MT E A MT E A MT E A M 315-313-299–927 (12) 285-278–563 (1) 299-307–606 (3)
*played as individual


